The John Nervig Memorial Scholarship

Presented by the Iowa Masters

The John Nervig Memorial Scholarship presented by the Iowa Masters was established to honor and memorialize John's many decades of service to the event and to recognize and reward outstanding young adults. Nervig holds the record for competing in 50 consecutive Iowa Masters tournaments and has been involved as a volunteer, competitor, tournament director and honorary official for over 70 years. The scholarship will be presented annually to a student who has an association with the Iowa Masters golf tournament. The association may be as a current tournament participant or someone who has been recommended by a player or volunteer. The scholarship will be administered by the Story County Community foundation and award(s) will be presented at the Iowa Masters Awards Ceremony each July for the following fall semester. A selection committee of family and friends will make the determination of awards

Scholarship Required Criteria:

- Demonstration of financial need
- Minimum of 2.5 grade point average
- Minimum of one letter of recommendation from an adult if applicant is an Iowa Masters player or if not a player, one letter of recommendation from an adult who is connected to the Iowa Masters either as a player or volunteer.
- Personal statement from applicant

Scholarship Preferred Criteria:

All applicants must meet required criteria. Applicants who meet any or all of the preferred may be given higher consideration for award.

- A student from the state of Iowa currently attending and in either their 1st or second year or who plans to attend Iowa State University.
- A student currently attending and in either their 1st or second year or planning to attend Iowa State University in the College of Engineering.
- Demonstrate through a personal statement and/or letter or recommendation possession of a strong sense of family devotion, fairness and high moral character.

The John Nervig Memorial Scholarship

Presented by the Iowa Masters

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM

Please complete this application and return to: Tess Balsley by June 30, 2023 c/o Veenker Memorial Golf Course 2916 Veenker Dr.
Ames, IA 50011
tbalsley@iastate.edu
(515) 294-9493

Name:
Home Address:
Phone No.: email address:
Name of High School and High School Grade Point Average:
Name of College and College GPA if applicable
Have you applied for admission to a higher level educational institution? Yes No
If yes, at what institution(s) and have you been accepted? If you have decided on the school you will be attending, please indicated which school.

Please list any High School / Collegiate Activities in which you have been involved'
What are your academic or vocational goals?
What community groups or organizations have you been involved with outside of school?
Indicate why you believe you are deserving of this scholarship. (Please review the criteria information.)
Have you held any part-time jobs? Yes No If so, where and what were your duties?

Have you applied or will you apply for financial aid from another source(s)?	
Yes No	
If yes, list any scholarships or grants (and restrictions if applicable) which you have been awarded so far and the amount of each:	
Will it be necessary for you to earn a part of your college expenses? Yes No	
Personal Statement: In addition to the above information, please share who you are as a person; help us as a committee get to know you.	

recommendation from an adult who is covolunteer.	onnected to the Iowa Masters either as a player or
CERTIFICATION: I certify that the information on this application knowledge.	ation is true and complete to the best of my
Applicant Signature	Date

Date

Parent Signature

If applicant is not an Iowa Masters player, please attach at least one letter of